TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sci Protek, Inc.		09/30/2013	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Verdesian Life Sciences U.S., LLC	
Street Address:	12222 Ave. 352	
City:	Visalia	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93291	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3804923	DISPENSE
Registration Number:	3596669	NEMATEC
Serial Number:	85205916	T-MATE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5594364800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (559) 436-3800

Email: ipmail@sierraiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mark D. Miller Address Line 1: P.O. Box 5637

Address Line 4: Fresno, CALIFORNIA 93755-5637

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13121 TRADEMARKS ASSIGN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark D. Miller

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005120 FRAME: 0843

900267560

Signature:	/ Mark D. Miller /
Date:	09/30/2013
Total Attachments: 1 source=KMBT35020130930152330#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005120 FRAME: 0844

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Sci Protek, Inc., a California corporation of 12222 Ave. 352, Visalia,

California, ("Assignor") has adopted, used and is using the following marks:

DISPENSE - which is the subject of U.S. Trademark Registration number 3804923; and

NEMATEC – which is the subject of U.S. Trademark Registration number 3596669.

WHEREAS, Sci Protek, Inc. has a bona fide intention to use the mark T-MATE

which is the subject of U.S. Trademark Application No. 85205916.

WHEREAS the marks DISPENSE, NEMATEC and T-MATE are hereinafter

referred to as the "Marks".

WHEREAS, Verdesian Life Sciences U.S., LLC, a California limited liability

company of 12222 Ave. 352, Visalia, California 93291, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the

business of Sci Protek, Inc. including the above Marks and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and

to the business of Sci Protek, Inc. associated with the Marks, together with the Marks and goodwill

of the business associated with the Marks.

Dated: September 30, 2013

Sci Protek, Inc.

10

Peter F Alvitre

President and Secretary of Sci Protek, Inc.

13121.00.TM.assignment

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005120 FRAME: 0845

RECORDED: 09/30/2013